

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6227 OF 2025

SHALIGRAM SHIVRAM CHITTE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A.B. Kharosekar h/f. Mr. O.B. Boinwad  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Tambe  
...

**CORAM** : **MANGESH S. PATIL &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **19.06.2025**

**PER COURT:**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.07.2025.

Till then the employment of the petitioner shall stand protected.

2. Learned AGP waives service for respondents No.1 and 2.

**(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**