

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 5420 OF 2025

Bhagwan Kerba Raut

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

...

AND

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 6227 OF 2025

Shaligram Shivram Chitte

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

All respective Advocates are present.

...

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 17.07.2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service to the respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 02.09.2025.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)